
 

 

 
 

 

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD 

 

E-Tender - Notice Inviting Tender 

TENDER No. KSEBL/REES/30EVCS/16/20-21 

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Ltd., invites competitive bids from the 

Empanelled bidders of the EoI released by KSEBL on 14.08.2019, for the work as per 

following schedule.  

 

Name of Work 

Installation of 30 electric vehicle charging 

infrastructure at various KSEBL/ Govt. premises in 

Kerala including two years warranty and further 

three years extended warranty. 

Nature of Contract EPC (Engineering, procurement and construction) 

Probable Amount of Contract Rs. 8.66crore 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 2 Lakh 

Bid processing fee Rs. 11800/-; (Rs. 10,000/- + 18% GST) 

Time of Completion 
Four months from the date of execution of  

contract Agreement 

Date of publishing bid documents in 

website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 
10.07.2020; 06.00pm 

Last date for receiving queries 27.07.2020; 11.00am 

Pre-bid meeting 29.07.2020; 11.00am 

Date of publication of 

clarifications on queries 
01.08.2020; 05.00pm 

Last Date & Time of online 

Submission of Bid document 
17.08.2020; 10.00am 

Deadline for submission of 

Hardcopies of Attachments to the 

Office of the tendering authority 

19.08.2020; 10.30am 

Date & Time of  opening of Bids 19.08.2020; 11.00am 

 



 

 

Bids are invited only from the Empanelled bidders of the EoI released by 

KSEBL on 14.08.2019, for the Installation of electric vehicle charging 

Stations (EVCS) for Commercial Operation at specified locations in Kerala. 

 

Kerala Government Public Sector Undertakings are exempted from furnishing EMD.  

MSME with Udyog Aadhar Registration are exempted from furnishing EMD and Bid 

submission fee. All Communications shall be addressed to the Chief Engineer (REES) 

only. The Bid document and other details may be downloaded from the website 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.   

 
 

The electronic facility for online payment may be exercised at least 48 hours before 

the closing date and time of the bid to ensure that payment towards tender document 

fee and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e-procurement 

system. 

 

All other existing conditions related to the tenders of KSEB Ltd will be applicable to 

this tender also.  

 

The bid shall be valid for 180 days reckoned from the date of opening of bid. The 

bidder shall visit the specified locations before submitting the bid. 

 

The bidding authority reserves the right to modify/ cancel any or all bids without 

assigning any reasons. KSEB Ltd will not be responsible for any errors like missing of 

schedule data while downloading by the bidder/ non receipt of document/delay if any. 

 

More details about the e-tendering procedure are available from National Informatics 

Centre, Thiruvananthapuram on all working days from 10:30 am to 5:30 pm (Phone: 

0471–2577088, 2577188, +91-9995745177) or e-mail “etendershelp@kerala.gov.in”. 

 

Further details can be had from: 

Office of the Chief Engineer (Renewable Energy & Energy Savings), 

9th Floor, Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram,  

Kerala- 695004.  

 

Email id is cerees@kseb.in. 

 

 

 

 

                                                         Sd/- 

             CHIEF ENGINEER 

RENEWABLE ENERGY & ENERGY SAVINGS 

Date: 10.07.2020 

 

 

 

 

 
 


		2020-07-10T15:46:45+0530
	Kerala-KL
	CINI JOHN




